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Proposed spray booths shown in yellow. Existing building shown in orange.
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Address: 13055 W SHERMAN WAY Tract: TR 1081 Zoning: CM-1
APN: 2327015019 Block: None General Plan: Commercial Manufacturing
PIN #: 183B161     4 Lot: FR 50  
 Arb: None  
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SITE NOTES:

1. ALL PARKING SPACES ARE STANDARD PARKING STALLS.
2. DOUBLE STRIPING OF STALLS SHALL BE PER SECTION 

12.21A.5 OF LAMC.
3. THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT RESTRICT A FIVE- FOOT 

CLEAR AND UNOBSTRUCTED ACCESS TO ANY WATER OR 
POWER DISTRIBUTION FACILITIES (POWER POLES, PULL-
BOXES, TRANSFORMERS, VAULTS, PUMPS, VALVES, 
METERS, APPURTENANCES, ETC.) OR TO THE LOCATION 
OF THE HOOK-UP. 

4. THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT BE WITHIN TEN FEET OF 
ANY POWER LINES-WHETHER OR NOT THE LINES ARE 
LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY. FAILURE TO COMPLY MAY 
CAUSE CONSTRUCTION DELAYS AND/OR ADDITIONAL 
EXPENSES.

5. AN APPROVED SEISMIC GAS SHUTOFF VALVE WILL BE 
INSTALLED ON THE FUEL GAS LINE ON THE DOWNSTREAM 
SIDE OF THE UTILITY METER AND BE RIGIDLY CONNECTED 
TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE 
CONTAINING THE FUEL GAS PIPING. (INCLUDES 
COMMERCIAL ADDITIONS AND TI WORK OVER $10,000.) 
(SEPARATE PLUMBING PERMIT IS REQUIRED). ORDINANCE 
170,158

6. PROVIDE ULTRA-LOW FLUSH WATER CLOSETS FOR ALL 
NEW CONSTRUCTION. EXISTING SHOWER HEADS AND 
TOILETS MUST BE ADAPTED FOR LOW WATER 
CONSUMPTION.

7. A COPY OF THE EVALUATION REPORT AND/OR 
CONDITIONS OF LISTING SHALL BE MADE AVAILABLE AT 
THE JOB SITE
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TRENCH FOR EV 
CHARGING STALLS

NEW ACCESSIBLE 
EV CHARGING 
STALLS

NEW ACCESSIBLE 
STALLS, TYP.

NEW PARKING STALLS AND 
LANDSCAPE AREA

EXISTING 
ACCESSIBLE RAMP

EXISTING 
LANDSCAPE AREA

EXISTING 

DRIVEWAY

MAIN ENTRY TO 

SHOWROOMENTRY TO 

COLLISION

DELIVERY EXIT
SERVICE ENTRY

ENTRY TO 

DELIVERY

SERVICE EXIT 
EXIT FROM 

COLLISION

EXISTING 

DRIVEWAY

EXISTING PARKING AREA

EXISTING 

COVERED ARCADE 

ACCESSIBLE 
STALLS, TYP.

EV CHARGING 
STALLS

COLLISION AREA SERVICE AREA

DELIVERY AREA

RATIO REQUIRED

COMBINED USE (OFFICE, BUSINESS) 1 / 500 SF

STORAGE 1 / 500 (FIRST 10,000 SF)

OCCUPANCY CALCULATIONS (PER 507.4 AND 507.1.1)

S-1: 109,020 SF MAIN OCCUPANCY

B:     4,630 SF: ACCESSORY OCCUPANCY (SECTION 508.2) 4,630 / 117,904 = 3.9% < 10%

A2:     4,654 SF ACCESSORY OCCUPANCY (SECTION 508.2) 4,654 / 117,904 = 3.9% < 10%

AREA CALCULATIONS

PARKING CALCULATIONS

(E) LANDSCAPE AREA

PROPERTY LINE

C

S

EV

A

A-V

ACCESSIBLE ROUTE. 4'-0" WIDE MINIMUM, 
5'-0" WIDE AT DOORWAYS. 4" WHITE 
PAINTED STRIPING, SPACED AT 3'-0"' ON 
CENTER, AT 30 DEGREE ANGLE.

HIGH POWER POST MOUNTED WALL 
CONNECTOR, SEE DETAIL 1/A8.02 &
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.

COMPACT STALL

STANDARD PARKING STALL

ELECTRIC CAR CHARGING STALL

ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL

ACCESSIBLE VAN PARKING STALL

LEGEND

ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL

ALLOWABLE AREA CALCULATION (SECTION 507.4):

OCCUPANCY TYPE: S-1 (MAIN OCCUPANCY), A2, AND B OCCUPANCIES (ACCESSORY OCCUPANCIES)

NO. OF STORIES: SINGLE STORY

SPRINKLERED: NFPA-13, FULLY SPRINKLERED

ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA  =  UNLIMITED 

LADBS SUMMARY OF PARKING REGULATION SEC 12.21A.4(c) – COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL BLDGS

PROPERTY SET BACK

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION (EXISTING): V-B, SINGLE STORY, SPRINKLERED

TOTAL 117,904 SF 223 STALLS

BUILDING SETBACKS:

FRONT YARD : 382 FT
REAR YARD :   60 FT
LEFT YARD :   60 FT
RIGHT YARD :   85 FT

SHORT-TERM LONG-TERM

OFFICE 2

COMMERCIAL 2

OCCUPANCY TYPE

11

201

20

AREA

100,160 SF

10,000 SF

1 / 5,000 (IN EXCESS OF 10,000 SF) 27,744 SF

STANDARD PARKING

ACCESSIBLE PARKING (201-300 STALLS)

TOTAL 232 STALLS 660 STALLS

628
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223
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32

PARKING REQUIREMENTS

PARKING SUMMARY

VAN ACCESSIBLE (1 / 6 ACCESSIBLE STALL)

REQUIRED PROVIDED

EV PARKING (OPERATIONAL USE ONLY) 15-

BICYCLE PARKING SUMMARY

RATIOUSE AREA

1 / 10,000 SF MIN OF 21,676 SF

ALL OTHER COMMERCIAL

7,208 SF

106,600 SF

1 / 10,000 SF MIN OF 2

1 / 10,000 SF MIN OF 2

2

2

11

TOTAL 15 STALLS 15 STALLS

PROVIDED

2

2

11

15 STALLS

PROVIDED

2

2

11

15 STALLS

NEW PARKING STALL STRIPING EXISTING TO REMAIN - RESTRIPE TO MATCH 
EXISTING 

22EV STD ACCESSIBLE AND VAN ACCESSIBLE STALLS

D
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B
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ORIGINAL SHEET - ARCH D (22"x34")

The Contractor shall verify and be responsible for all dimensions. 
DO  NOT scale the drawing - any errors or omissions shall be 

reported to Stantec without delay. The Copyrights to all designs and 
drawings are the property of Stantec. Reproduction or use for any 

purpose other than that authorized by Stantec is forbidden.
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Stantec Architecture Inc.
38 Technology Drive Suite 200

Irvine, CA 92618-5310
Tel:      (949) 923-6000 Fax:      (949) 923-6121

SERVICE & COLLISION CENTER
NORTH HOLLYWOOD

13005 SHERMAN WAY
LOS ANGELES CA 91605

A100
2007130351

TESLA

SITE PLAN

SCALE:

1" = 40'-0" 1SITE PLAN

N
SHORT TERM BIKE PARKING 
645' < 1,500' TO NEAREST 
PUBLIC TRANSPORT

EV CHARGING STATION FOR 

OPERATIONAL USE ONLY

TYP.

TYP.

CODE / PROJECT INFORMATION
ADOPTED CODES:
2022 LOS ANGELES BUILDING CODE (LABC)

2022 LOS ANGELES EXISTING BUILDING CODE (LAEBC)

2020 LOS ANGELES FIRE CODE (LAFC)

2022 LOS ANGELES CITY FIRE SPRINKLER CODE (NFPA 13)

2022 NATIONAL FIRE ALARM AND SIGNALING CODE (NFPA 72)

2022 LOS ANGELES PLUMBING CODE (LAPC)

2022 LOS ANGELES MECHANICAL CODE (LAMC)

2019 LOS ANGELES STRUCTURAL CONCRETE CODE (ACI 318 2019)

2022 L.A. GREEN BUILDING CODE (LABGC)

2022 LOS ANGELES ELECTRICAL CODE

2010 ADA STANDARDS

CODE INFORMATION:
TOTAL PROPERTY AREA (EXISTING): 452,642 SF  (10.39 ACRES)

TOTAL BUILDING AREA (EXISTING): 117,903 SF  (26.05% COVERAGE)

APN: 2327-015-019

OCCUPANCY GROUP:

EXISTING:   S1, B - SINGLE STORY

PROPOSED:  S1, B | AUTO SALES, SERVICE & DELIVERY - SINGLE STORY

ACCESSORY: A-2 | BREAKROOMS | LOUNGE

CONSTRUCTION TYPE (EXISTING): V-B

SPRINKLERED: YES - NFPA 13

FIRE ALARM: YES

ZONING USE: CM-1

OCCUPANCY LOAD: 681

NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED: 2 FOR A2 | B

2 FOR S1 

ALLOWABLE AREA: UNLIMITED AREA (SECTION 507.4 SINGLE STORY, 

SPRINKLERED BUILDING)

BUILDING HEIGHT: 30'-8" AFF

FIRE ZONE: NOT LOCATED IN HIGH FIRE ZONE
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# DOOR NUMBER, SEE SHEET A9.02 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE
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